TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM839742 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/07/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Horizon Manufacturing, Inc.		12/20/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.R. Laurence Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	2503 E VERNON AVE	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90058	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2855840	US HORIZON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3103944477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-979-9190 Email: tmk@cislo.com **Correspondent Name:** Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.

12100 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M. Cislo, Esq. **SIGNATURE:** /Daniel M. Cislo/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/15/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Ownership from Client#page1.tif source=Certificate of Ownership from Client#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008203 FRAME: 0270

900800701



California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies

Entity Name: U.S. HORIZON MANUFACTURING

INC.

Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 2122320

Entity Type: Stock Corporation - CA - General

Issuance Date: 09/07/2023 Copies Requested: 1

Receipt No.: 005083329 **Certificate No.:** 143271631

Document Listing

Reference #Date FiledFiling DescriptionNumber of Pages7192736-101/08/2020Legacy Merger1

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on September 07, 2023.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at <u>bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</u>.

Certificate Verification No.: 143271631 Date: 09/07/2023

FILED WS Secretary of State State of California JAN 08 2020 (CH

2122320 OUT

Lloyd W. Talbert and David Toolan hereby certify the following:

- 1) They are the President and Assistant Secretary, respectively of C.R. Laurence Co., Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2) The Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of U.S. Horizon Manufacturing Inc. \(\)a California corporation.
- 3) The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, the Board of Directors hereby approves the merger of U.S. Horizon Manufacturing Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation, into the Corporation and the assumption by the Corporation of all the subsidiary's obligations pursuant to California Corporation Code Section 1110.

In addition, the above officers of the Corporation further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of their own knowledge.

Dated: December 20, 2019

Lloyd W. Talbert, President

David Toolan, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008203 FRAME: 0272